
PIAA DISTRICT III BOYS A
Big Spring High School

Oct. 28, 2017
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Kutztown 59 7 8 12 15 17 18 40 18:22 0:48
2 York Catholic 70 3 11 14 16 26 42 46 18:31 1:48
3 Delone Catholic 75 4 6 9 25 31 32 36 18:36 2:05
4 Fairfield 85 1 10 22 24 28 29 30 18:47 2:16
5 Tulpehocken 104 13 20 21 23 27 37 38 19:05 1:02
6 West Shore Christian 129 2 5 33 44 45 47 19:48 4:45
7 Camp Hill 168 19 34 35 39 41 43 20:05 1:52

Dual Meet Scores

Kutztown 6 wins
Fairfield 4 wins
Delone Catholic 4 wins
York Catholic 4 wins
Tulpehocken 2 wins
West Shore Christian 1 wins
Camp Hill 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Kutztown 44 1 8 9 12 14 23 41 5:33 0:22
2 Fairfield 53 2 6 11 16 18 31 33 5:34 0:20
3 Delone Catholic 74 3 5 15 24 27 30 32 5:39 0:35
4 York Catholic 87 4 7 17 25 34 35 5:43 0:40
5 Tulpehocken 101 13 19 21 22 26 37 38 5:44 0:17
6 West Shore Christian 162 10 20 43 44 45 46 6:24 1:36
7 Camp Hill 172 28 29 36 39 40 42 6:07 0:18

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Kutztown 52 3 10 11 12 16 19 42 11:47 0:40
2 York Catholic 68 2 9 13 15 29 37 11:56 1:20
3 Delone Catholic 75 4 5 14 25 27 31 33 11:58 1:11
4 Fairfield 79 1 8 21 23 26 30 32 12:01 1:19
5 Tulpehocken 105 17 18 20 22 28 40 41 12:12 0:35
6 West Shore Christian 141 6 7 39 44 45 46 13:02 3:20
7 Camp Hill 167 24 34 35 36 38 43 12:56 0:57

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Kutztown
7 Mitchell Brett, Fr 17:53 5:46
8 Michael Hill, Jr 18:11 5:52
12 Derek Hanna, So 18:28 5:57
15 Matt Angstadt, Sr 18:35 5:59
17 Sam Arnold, Sr 18:40 6:01
18 Alex Lanyi, Sr 18:42 6:02
40 Jake Walker, Sr 20:40 6:40

Total Time = 1:31:47     Total Places = 59

2. York Catholic
3 Christian Gervasi, Jr 17:40 5:42
11 Evan Schlosser, Sr 18:19 5:54
14 Joseph Rizzuto, Fr 18:31 5:58
16 Ryan Corbitt, Jr 18:36 6:00
26 Nicholas Gaito, Sr 19:28 6:17
42 Luke Motter, Jr 20:52 6:44
46 Peter Zelis, Jr 22:16 7:11

Total Time = 1:32:34     Total Places = 70

3. Delone Catholic
4 Gabe Hall, Jr 17:44 5:43
6 Adler Brininger, So 17:49 5:45
9 Shamus Keefe, Sr 18:12 5:52
25 James Rill, Fr 19:24 6:15
31 Josh Hall, Sr 19:49 6:23
32 Zane Hilfiger, Sr 20:03 6:28
36 Connor Phillips, Sr 20:16 6:32

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:32:58     Total Places = 75

4. Fairfield
1 John Whitcomb, So 17:21 5:36
10 Andrew Glover, Fr 18:16 5:53
22 Jason Yeager, Jr 19:17 6:13
24 Noah Hazlet, Jr 19:22 6:15
28 Ryan Kelley, So 19:37 6:19
29 Jeremy Whitmore, So 19:44 6:22
30 Chris Shaffer, So 19:47 6:23

Total Time = 1:33:53     Total Places = 85

5. Tulpehocken
13 Phillip Rodig, Jr 18:30 5:58
20 John Cox, Sr 18:50 6:04
21 Jacob Cox, Sr 19:14 6:12
23 Patrick Strahan, Jr 19:17 6:13
27 Kyle Schermerhorn, So 19:32 6:18
37 Christopher Ackerman, Jr20:19 6:33
38 Joshua Straw, So 20:20 6:33

Total Time = 1:35:23     Total Places = 104

6. West Shore Christian
2 Alex Rosenberry, Jr 17:31 5:39
5 Caleb Van Grouw, Jr 17:48 5:44
33 Caleb Heintzelman, Jr 20:08 6:29
44 Adam Carvella, Jr 21:18 6:52
45 Christopher Lehigh, Jr 22:15 7:11
47 Jonah Yingling, Fr 23:40 7:38



Total Time = 1:39:00     Total Places = 129

7. Camp Hill
19 Matthew Gurgiolo, So 18:48 6:04
34 Harrison Mooney, Fr 20:08 6:30
35 Joe Carey, So 20:15 6:32
39 Myles Klapkowski, Sr 20:30 6:37
41 Gus Latorre, Sr 20:40 6:40
43 Michael Moretz, So 21:06 6:48

Total Time = 1:40:21     Total Places = 168

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 Brenden Miller, Sr 1 5:02 1 10:28 16:21 5:16 Upper Dauphin Area
2 1 John Whitcomb, So 3 5:21 3 11:16 17:21 5:36 Fairfield
3 2 Alex Rosenberry, Jr 13 5:37 8 11:27 17:31 5:39 West Shore Christian
4 Evan Smetak, Jr 4 5:21 2 11:15 17:39 5:42 Harrisburg Christian
5 3 Christian Gervasi, Jr 6 5:25 4 11:19 17:40 5:42 York Catholic
6 4 Gabe Hall, Jr 7 5:27 7 11:25 17:44 5:43 Delone Catholic
7 5 Caleb Van Grouw, Jr 26 5:41 10 11:36 17:48 5:44 West Shore Christian
8 6 Adler Brininger, So 5 5:22 6 11:23 17:49 5:45 Delone Catholic
9 7 Mitchell Brett, Fr 2 5:17 5 11:20 17:53 5:46 Kutztown
10 Neil Martin, Jr 8 5:30 9 11:33 17:55 5:47 Veritas Academy
11 8 Michael Hill, Jr 11 5:36 15 11:50 18:11 5:52 Kutztown
12 9 Shamus Keefe, Sr 20 5:39 20 11:55 18:12 5:52 Delone Catholic
13 10 Andrew Glover, Fr 9 5:33 12 11:47 18:16 5:53 Fairfield
14 11 Evan Schlosser, Sr 31 5:49 21 11:58 18:19 5:54 York Catholic
15 Jason Bryce, Sr 17 5:38 11 11:46 18:21 5:55 Covenant Christian Ac
16 12 Derek Hanna, So 16 5:38 16 11:51 18:28 5:57 Kutztown
17 13 Phillip Rodig, Jr 25 5:41 23 12:01 18:30 5:58 Tulpehocken
18 14 Joseph Rizzuto, Fr 10 5:33 14 11:50 18:31 5:58 York Catholic
19 Remington Paul, Sr 15 5:38 17 11:52 18:34 5:59 Halifax
20 15 Matt Angstadt, Sr 12 5:36 18 11:53 18:35 5:59 Kutztown

6:00 Pace
21 16 Ryan Corbitt, Jr 22 5:39 19 11:55 18:36 6:00 York Catholic
22 17 Sam Arnold, Sr 19 5:38 22 12:00 18:40 6:01 Kutztown
23 18 Alex Lanyi, Sr 29 5:47 25 12:05 18:42 6:02 Kutztown
24 19 Matthew Gurgiolo, So 35 5:57 30 12:18 18:48 6:04 Camp Hill
25 20 John Cox, Sr 28 5:42 24 12:05 18:50 6:04 Tulpehocken
26 Matt McLaughlin, Jr 24 5:41 13 11:50 18:53 6:05 Harrisburg Christian
27 21 Jacob Cox, Sr 18 5:38 26 12:07 19:14 6:12 Tulpehocken
28 22 Jason Yeager, Jr 14 5:37 27 12:10 19:17 6:13 Fairfield
29 23 Patrick Strahan, Jr 27 5:42 28 12:11 19:17 6:13 Tulpehocken
30 24 Noah Hazlet, Jr 21 5:39 29 12:17 19:22 6:15 Fairfield
31 25 James Rill, Fr 39 6:03 33 12:34 19:24 6:15 Delone Catholic
32 26 Nicholas Gaito, Sr 42 6:06 35 12:38 19:28 6:17 York Catholic
33 27 Kyle Schermerhorn, So 32 5:55 34 12:35 19:32 6:18 Tulpehocken
34 28 Ryan Kelley, So 38 6:02 36 12:39 19:37 6:19 Fairfield
35 29 Jeremy Whitmore, So 40 6:04 38 12:45 19:44 6:22 Fairfield
36 30 Chris Shaffer, So 23 5:40 32 12:34 19:47 6:23 Fairfield
37 31 Josh Hall, Sr 30 5:48 31 12:32 19:49 6:23 Delone Catholic
38 32 Zane Hilfiger, Sr 34 5:56 37 12:40 20:03 6:28 Delone Catholic
39 33 Caleb Heintzelman, Jr 52 6:40 45 13:15 20:08 6:29 West Shore Christian
40 34 Harrison Mooney, Fr 47 6:15 41 13:02 20:08 6:30 Camp Hill
41 35 Joe Carey, So 51 6:27 44 13:14 20:15 6:32 Camp Hill
42 36 Connor Phillips, Sr 37 6:01 39 12:49 20:16 6:32 Delone Catholic
43 37 Christopher Ackerman, Jr 44 6:13 46 13:18 20:19 6:33 Tulpehocken
44 38 Joshua Straw, So 45 6:13 47 13:19 20:20 6:33 Tulpehocken
45 39 Myles Klapkowski, Sr 46 6:15 40 13:02 20:30 6:37 Camp Hill
46 40 Jake Walker, Sr 49 6:18 48 13:22 20:40 6:40 Kutztown
47 41 Gus Latorre, Sr 43 6:10 49 13:23 20:40 6:40 Camp Hill
48 42 Luke Motter, Jr 41 6:05 43 13:05 20:52 6:44 York Catholic
49 Collin Miller, Fr 48 6:16 50 13:31 21:03 6:47 Upper Dauphin Area
50 43 Michael Moretz, So 36 5:57 42 13:04 21:06 6:48 Camp Hill
51 44 Adam Carvella, Jr 53 6:49 53 14:02 21:18 6:52 West Shore Christian
52 Zeke Bugda, So 50 6:18 52 13:50 21:36 6:58 Halifax

7:00 Pace
53 Isaiah Snyder, Fr 54 6:54 54 14:16 21:51 7:03 Covenant Christian Ac
54 45 Christopher Lehigh, Jr 55 7:12 55 14:47 22:15 7:11 West Shore Christian
55 46 Peter Zelis, Jr 0 0 22:16 7:11 York Catholic
56 47 Jonah Yingling, Fr 56 7:33 56 15:29 23:40 7:38 West Shore Christian

8 finishers among Men Under 2
12 finishers among Men 2 - 2
19 finishers among Men 3 - 3
17 finishers among Men 4 - 4
56 male finishers
0 female finishers
56 total finishers


